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.-0•Ter investor 

'...,101A149,'TV 
ltitohendtse liar* 
Meese, Illtuois 

Deer Mr. CorloTt 

Lou Ineeauggested oontsot you. and I believe he has alreedy 
spoken with yom'mbeut molest.  

'f 	trytO, to sort 1b the story of-a men nailed Thomas Vallee* 

Themes Valles vas arrested by the Malign Poltee-Denartment On 
November 2, 1966,7 'and °barged 14th a minor-trefttentioistt94. 
AndLoarrying 0 sonoseled weapon. At the lame of hie 
Vallee had been placed under surv4/1lones by the Ohlam40 
at the revolt of th4 Seoret &Irv!** prter to the latOrtfasotte 
asheduled WI) to Chicago for the ArispAltl 

Pere. rfootba Afttele 

When VaIle.-Wam-arrested and foUnd to haV
411,000 rounds or 

ammunition in hie *sr, the President's WI) 
was eitnaeleda 

ilyessootates,larold Weltbarg„ and r-h
ave Often wondered why Mr. 

Vallee was met tneludea In the mny inve
stigations eondueted 

for the warren Commistion, Nowhere in t
he Afthives ...Plot alone 

in the  26  volumes 	is there a mention of 
hia name.Rowver, 

recently Mr.-Welsberg tient me a copy of
 pages 6-& 0 of Warren 

Commission File #47: an ?BIT report of an inte
rview oonducted 

by Agents Logan and Pond w4 th you on Dec,mb
er 2 1263. Tu the 

report there is no mention of Vallee, but the
 circumstances 

described oar relate to no /no fllae, 

• 

 

The FBI interigew with you when oo41,ild
ered by itself a harmless, 

but when nut In context With other Informatio
n I've developed On 

Vallee 	Chteago Force Npertment rep
orts, Fill rtports, belated 

newspaper seenwnes ... it raises many question
s and-/n-fael deepens. 

the myater? of-both Vallee !Ind how t
he Warren Commission investigated.: 

the assaasination of otai proo.cnnilo 

I-wauld le to requerit an 1.1tar1T4 ew
 with you during which I would 

discuss 

 

the above-menuioned FM' report snd any fate 
related to 

Vallee that jou 	,Ni.117ng or able to add to what I've 

alrosdy leernel. 	a.1.c1-; that Vats wou
ld between hail' an hour 

and nn hour, 	lve'Ls'c-la at your conventence• 

I strata that my narpo3a 'n 3reakIng to you on
 this matter gist not 

sensetIon-seekIng. Porlfdps there Ts a 
Iogloal explanation tor what 

aPProi to be the inconsistencies in thit cas
t; if so, ltd  like 

to Pi/ It. As tar as my own credits which mi
ght enable you to 



• judge My sincerity and qualfcatons*  there are threewhch might 
be of interest-to your If you remember the mine oave-bin at 
Hazleton*  Pa, in-198.5*  I was-the radio newsman who had a 
microphone down inside .the mine, which my engineer-end 2 had 
dropped down there to establish a communications link betWOMO 
the trapped Tenors And the rescue teams 	in fact*  we rented 
the roof of our mobile unit to an NBC News film ore* to film . 
the men being brought to the Barrette, From /983 to 1988 X wee 
stringer for NDNA Radio In Pittsburgh*  during which time one 

Of My mmlor grojeets was the dampaigm of S.W. Abel far presidency 
40 the Uhteed Steelworkers Union -- I traveled throughout the 
Country with• his eampaign and reported an ft for MA. Last year 
I spent a considerable-amount of time helping-George Page from 
NEC New York prepare his program on draft resistanae, 

I trust I'll be hearing from you soon. 

Sinoerely. 

Rues True 
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Vincent Masi 
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PHONE BI shop 71616 

WILLIAM D. HIEYERING C.*OSP 44444 TION 

ADULT PROBATION DEPARTMENT 
COOK COUNTY 

CRIMINAL COURT BUILDING 	 gm REPLY PLSASE 2000 20. CALIFORNIA AVE. 	 RE/ERTO.  
CHICAGO. ILL. 00608 	Officer Masi 

January 6, 1965 

Honorable Gordon B. Nash, Associate Judge The Municipal Court of Chicago First Municipal District of the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois 

Re: Thomas A. Vallee 
Case 03mc o7333 

My Dear Judge: 

The above captioned person appeared before Your Honor on January 28, 1964 charged with Unlawful Use of a Weapon. The case was continued to January (5, 19b5, and he was placed under the supervision of this Department, and given permission to leave the State of Illinois. 

Your Probation Officer further reports to the Court that said defendant has reported regularly by mail; that he is living at 1528 South High Street, Columbus, Ohio; and that he is unemployed. 

WHEREFORE, it is respectfully suggested that the Court enter such order as is deemed proper in the premise. 

Respectfully yours, 
• William D. Meyering Chief Probation Officer 

APPROVIED BY: 

)—r? 
J M. Haas ' 
D uty Chief P bation Officer 
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Vincent Masi 
Probation Officer 
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January 6, 1965 

Honorable Gordon B. Nash, Associate Judge The Municipal Court of Chicago 
First Municipal District of the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois 

Re: Thomas A. Vallee 
Case ko3MC o7333 

My Dear Judge: 

The above captioned person appeared before Your Honor on January 28, 1904 charged with Unlawful Use of a Weapon. The case was o continued to January o, 19b5, and he was placed under the supervision of this Department, and given permission to leave the State of Illinois. 

Your Probation Officer further reports to the Court that said defendant has reported regularly by mail; that he is living at 1528 South High Street, Columbus, Ohio; and that he is unemployed. 

WHEREFORE, it is respectfully suggested that the Court enter such order as is deemed proper in the premise. 

Respectfully yours, 

William D. Meyering 
Chief Probation Officer 

AFPROV,ED bY: 

)- 	 b :r? 
N. Haas 

Duty Chief i bation Officer 

ORDER: 	  

JUDGE: 

/hj 

 

 

 

 



March 10, 1969 

Mr. Russ Trunzo 
540 North Lake Shore Drive 
Chicago, Illinois 60611 

Dear Russ: 

I will be happy to see you if you will call my secretary in 
a few days. Meantime, we will dig out the Len O'Connor script 
and refresh my recollection. 

It was a fascinating news lead and good enough, so that even 
without a direct link to the President's assassination, it made 
a good local story. My recollection is that the FBI was active 
in the case only at U.S. Secret Service request and that the 
man was cleared of a possible tie-up. 

One point we did not clear up, if my recollection is correct, 
was whether or not he might have served with Oswald in the Marines 
overseas. 

At any rate, I will be glad to talk with you. 

Sincerely, 

V) I\ 

Angus Corley 
AC/yp 



Sincerely-, 

/ 	 .• 

(fc'  
}ARK G. EC(0F1? 
Director 
Pipleplatic, Legal, 
Fiseul 	tivision 
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